556 System Control & Dispatch 0 $0 0 0 $0 0 $0
557 Other Expenses 86,729 $86,729 56,539 690 $690 446 -$56,092
557 Other Expenses - Direct WA 2,297 -2,297 $0 2,297 0 0 $0 0 -$2,297
565 Trans. of Elec. by Others 19,491 $19,491 12,706 16,809 $16,809 10,877 -$1,829
xxx Remove Agreed ot $1.528 expense 0 -1,528 -$1,528 -1,528 -$1,528
CS2 and Colstrip O&M 0 $0 0 0 $0 0 $0

Total Expense 431,477 -2,297 429,180 282,079 257,217 -1,528 255,689 164,917 -117,162

Net Income Before Income Taxes -188,295 2,134 -186, 161 -123,492 -173,677 1,528 -172,149 -110,859 12,634

Idaho State Income Tax 1.1420%

Net Income before FIT -123,492 -110,859 12,634

Federal Income Tax 35% -43,222 -38,801 4,422

Net Income -$80,270 -$72,058 $8,212
AddtoO&M

I 15,750~ CS2 and Colstrip O&M 18,890 $18,890 12,314 24,340 $24,340
Removed per Settlement Agreement

Staff_DR_ 131-Attachment A-Workpapers Staff_DR_131-Attachment D Page 2 of 16

Avista Corp.
Power Supply Proforma - Washington Jurisdiction

System Numbers - Oct 2013 - Sep 2014 Actual and 2016 Pro Forma
Oct 13 - Sep 14 Test Year Load

Update 4-3-15 Financial Transactions, Actual Chelan

Line Oct 13- Sep 14 2016
No. Actuals Adjustment Pro Forma

555 PURCHASED POWER
1 Modeled ST Market Purchases $0 $16,056 $16,056
2 AC!ual ST Market Purchases 97,599 -97,599 0
3 Actual ST Purchases - Financial M-to-M 0 961 961
4 Rocky Reach/Rock Island Purchase 12, 197 216 12,413
5 Wells - Avista Share 1,615 231 1,846
6 Wells - Colville Tribe's Share 4,740 -4,740 0
7 Priest Rapids Project 6,834 1,017 7,851
8 Douglas Settlement 970 -11 959
9 Lancaster Capacity Payment 22,186 831 23,017
10 Lancaster Variable O&M Payments 2,756 266 3,022
11 WNP-3 16, 139 1,436 17,575
12 Deer Lake-IP&L 4 3 7
13 Small Power 1,473 -72 1,401
14 Stimson 1,696 432 2,128
15 Spokane-Upriver 2,227 536 2,763
16 Spokane Waste-to-Energy 6,370 80 6,450
17 Non-Monetary -114 114 0
18 Ancillary Services 675 -675 0
19 Palouse Wind 18,060 2,337 20,397
20 Stateline Wind Purchase 1,521 -1,521 0
21 Total Account 555 196,948 -80, 102 116,846

196,946
557 OTHER EXPENSES

22 Broker Commission Fees 690 0 690
23 WA EIA REC Purchase - Direct WA 722 -722 0
24 WA RECs Power Supply Expense Deferral - Direct WA 1,575 -1,575 0
25 Optional Renewable Power Expense Offset -61 61 0
26 Natural Gas Fuel Purchases 86,100 -86, 100 0
27 Total Account 557 89,026 -88,336 690

501 THERMAL FUEL EXPENSE
28 Kettle Falls - Wood Fuel 6,307 -140 6,167
29 Kettle Falls - Start-up Gas 19 0 19
30 Colstrip - Coal 19, 151 4,036 23, 187
31 Colstri~ - Oil 324 0 324
32 Total Account 501 25,801 3,895 29,696

547 OTHER FUEL EXPENSE
33 Coyote Springs Gas 45,359 -2,674 42,685
34 Coyote Springs 2 Gas Transportation 6,583 553 7,136
35 Lancaster Gas 39,279 1,908 41, 187
36 Lancaster Gas Transportation 5,675 120 5,795
37 Actual Financial Gas Transactions M-to-M 0 2,151 2, 151
38 Gas Transport Optimization 0 -8,936 -8,936
39 Gas Transportation for BP, NE and KFCT 57 0 57
40 Imbalance and Tax Adjustment 15 -15 0
41 Rathdrum Gas 943 -6 937
42 Northeast CT Gas 104 -85 19
43 Boulder Park Gas 897 -19 878
44 Kettle Falls CT Gas 302 -36 266
45 Total Account 547 99,214 -7,039 92,175

Staff_DR_059
Staff _DR_ 130-Attachment A

Staff_DR_131-Attachment D Page 3 of 16

Avista Corp.
Power Supply Proforma - Washington Jurisdiction

System Numbers - Oct 2013 - Sep 2014 Actual and 2016 Pro Forma
Oct 13 - Sep 14 Test Year Load

Update 4-3-15 Financial Transactions, Actual Chelan

Line Oct 13 - Sep 14 2016
No. Actuals Adjustment Pro Forma

565 TRANSMISSION OF ELECTRICITY BY OTHERS
46 WNP-3 912 0 912
47 Short-term Transmission Purchases 61 0 61
48 BPA PTP for Colstrip, Coyote & Lancaster 14,585 -2,752 11,833
49 BPA Townsend-Garrison Wheeling 1,501 7 1,508
50 Avista on BPA - Borderline 1,361 0 1,361
51 Kootenai for Worley 45 0 45
52 Sagle-Northern Lights 140 0 140
53 Northwestern for Colstrip 243 63 306
54 PGE Firm Wheeling 643 0 643
55 Total Account 565 19,491 -2,682 16,809

19,492
536 WATER FOR POWER

56 Headwater Benefits Payments 997 4 1,001

CS6 and Colstrip O&M
57 540 506 CS6 O&M
58 5()() 5±4 Colstri~ O&M
59 +otal CS6 and ColstrifJ O&M 0 0 0

60 !TOTAL EXPENSE 431,477 -174,260 257,2171

447 SALES FOR RESALE
61 Modeled Short-Term Market Sales 0 43,752 43,752
62 Actual ST Market Sales - Physical 121,622 -121,622 0
63 Actual ST Market Sales - Financial M-to-M 0 6,239 6,239
64 Peaker (PGE) Capacity Sale 1,749 17,529 19,278
65 Nichols Pumping Sale 1,724 65 1,789
66 Sovereign/Kaiser DES 79 77 156
67 Pend Oreille DES & Spinning 427 143 570
68 SMUD Sale - (Energy America) 20,765 -9,476 11,289
69 lntracom~an~ Generation 675 -675 0
70 Total Account 447 147,041 -63,967 83,074

456 OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUE
71 Non-WA EIA REC Sales 3,882 -3,882 0
72 WA EIA REC Sales 163 -163 0
73 Gas Not Consumed Sales Revenue 91,628 -91,628 0
74 Total Account 456 95,673 -95,673 0

453 SALES OF WATER AND WATER POWER
75 Upstream Storage Revenue 468 -2 466

76 JTOTAL REVENUE 243,182 -159,642 83,5401

77 JTOTAL NET EXPENSE 188,295 -14,618 173,6771

-7.76%

Staff_DR_059
Staff_DR_ 130-Attachment A

Staff_DR_131-Attachment D Page 4 of 16

-

ADJ 3.10 - 2016 Pro Forma Major Maintenance - Hydro, Thermal, Steam*

Total Maintenance {Hydro, Thermal, Steam)*

2016 Non-major {Non-Labor) Maintenance Expenses {annual reoccurring):

2016 Major Maintenance Planned:

Total:

12ME 9/30/2014 Total Maintenance {includes Non-Major and 2014 Major

Expenses*, Non-Labor)

Pro Forma Incremental Maintenance Increase:

Washington Share of Incremental Maintenance: (P/T Ratio=GS.19%}-as filed

[…]

(1,955)

6,227

I
I I

~g~~!l<!•DJll!l

AMA

12.31.16

4,135
440

9,603
2,840

17,019
555

(17,574)
5,956

(11,617)

30,142
26,642

373,496
57,015

487,296

(7,858)
(10,164)

(126,846)
115,086

(159,954

(4,318)
(3,791)

(51,534)
(10,254
169,897)

257,445

257,445

Page 6 of 6
KKS 5/13/2015

Staff_DR_131-Attachment D Page 15 of 16

A B c D

Line Attrition

No. Description Balances
1 Attrition Total - Electric per Exhibit No. (EMA-2), page 5
2 Line
3

4 31 Net Operating Income $ 14,992
5
6 47 Tota I Rate base $ 281,801
7
8 54 Revenue Requirement $ 8,949

Avista Utilities
Reconciliation of Pro Forma to Attrition Adjustment

State of Washington Natural Gas
(OOO's of Dollars)

G H

Pro Forma - Attrition

Attrition Adjusted !Prior to
Revenue Growth Adjusted Attrition Other Di{ferin¢=

Factor Balances Column)• .Other Column

Adjusted for
Taxes and
Conversion

Fctor

Rate Base/

Debt Interest
Adj

K

Expense Net
Amount Adjustment

M

Adjusted Net
Pro Forma

Balances

N 0

After
Attrition

Adj I NetPro
(Atmos. Forma I

Test) Attrition
Expense amount-Debt Interest $ (21) $ (240)

After Tax 0.65

Conversion Fae 0.62014

0.99763 $ 15,028 $ 14,851 $ 177 $ 21 $ 155 $ 177 $ 15,028 $ (460)( $ 14,568

0.99763 $ 282,470 $ 280,189 $ 2,282 $ 2,282 $ $ 2,282 $ 282,471 $ 282,471

0.99763 $ 8,971 $ 8,990 $ (18) $ (18)

(Attrition Column (D) and Pro Forma Column (G) exclude after attrition adjustment for Atmospheric Testing in order to reconcile the difference. Final column (O) adjusts for this impact shown in column (N).

Staff_DR_131-Attachment D Page 16 of 16